505743737 10/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5790550

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
JOHN WILLIAM MILLEI	R				09/24/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	AIR PF	ODUCTS AND CHEMICA	ALS, INC.			
Street Address:	7201 H	AMILTON BLVD.				
Internal Address:	PATEN	PATENT DEPT.				
City:	ALLEN	ALLENTOWN				
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	18195-	1501				
Property Type		Number				
Property Type						
Property Type		Number 12915385				
Property Type Application Number:						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA be sent to	12915385 (973)929-8839 • the e-mail address firs t				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to provideo	(973)929-8839				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to provideo	12915385 (973)929-8839 the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provideo	12915385 (973)929-8839 the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful 9739298833	, it will be sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provideo	12915385 (973)929-8839 <i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful</i> 9739298833 ipm-na@evonik.com	, it will be sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	12915385 (973)929-8839 the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful 9739298833 ipm-na@evonik.com EVONIK CORPORATION	, it will be sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	12915385 (973)929-8839 <i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful</i> 9739298833 ipm-na@evonik.com EVONIK CORPORATION 299 JEFFERSON ROAD	, it will be sen N RSEY 07054			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	(973)929-8839 <i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful</i> 9739298833 ipm-na@evonik.com EVONIK CORPORATION 299 JEFFERSON ROAD PARSIPPANY, NEW JEF	, it will be sen N RSEY 07054			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to provideo	12915385 (973)929-8839 <i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful</i> 9739298833 ipm-na@evonik.com EVONIK CORPORATION 299 JEFFERSON ROAD PARSIPPANY, NEW JEF 2003P14014 US02	, it will be sen N RSEY 07054			

source=10672363_Assignment#page2.tif

	4-2003
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1025 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	73361
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John William Miller	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? UYes No	Name: Air Products and Chemicals, Inc.
	Internal Address: Patent Department
9.26.03	Street Address: 7201 Hamilton Boulevard
	City Allentown State PA ZIP 18195-150
2. Notice of Conversion	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	р р
Execution Date: 24 September 2003	- È
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	Sution date of the application is: 24 September 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10672363	Э́
1001000	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dianne K. Moser 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Legal Assistant	
Internet Addresses Bottomt Department (00450 LICA)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Patent Department (06459 USA)	
Street Address: 7201 Hamilton Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
City Allentown State PA ZIP 18195-1501	01-0493
9. Statement of signature. DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
•	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael Leach, Reg. No. 27,349	Mulaillaard glada
Name, Reg. No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages co	mprising cover sheet:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Director of the U.S. Pate P.O. B	Recordation Services ent and Trademark Office bx 1450
	A 22313-1450
2003 EEDOPER 00000231 010493 10672363	DOCUM
8021 40.00 BA	
-	

ዋልፑዊክኩ ዋቂዊቷ::01505740 ፑጽጵ₩ምድ: 03998

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, John William Miler, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 7201 Hamilton Boulevard, Allentown, PA 18195-1501, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention relating to

BLOWING AGENT ENHANCERS FOR POLYURETHANE FOAM PRODUCTION

described in my application for Letters Patent of the United States (identified by Docket No. 06459 USA) executed of even date herewith, in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, in and to any divisional or reissue applications based thereon, and in and to all Letters Patent upon said invention or improvements which may be granted in foreign countries. I hereby also assign and convey to said **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC.**, all the rights accruing to me by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (Art. 4), including the right to apply for and to have patents issued in its own name.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the Officials of the Patent Offices of all other countries to issue the Letters Patent of their respective countries to said **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC.**, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

And I hereby promise and agree to execute all papers and perform all acts necessary to secure to and vest in said **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC.**, its successors and assigns, the rights conveyed as herein set forth.

h William Miller

September 24, 2003



RECORDED: 109/26/2093